Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ 1. Name of conveying party(ies): FACES COSMETICS GROUP INC Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other \_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 06/17/2002

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

75/761,647;

Name: Linda S. Chan

00000250 501290

575 Madison Avenué

Internal Address:

Street Address:

9. Signature.

City: New York

Linda S. Chan

40.00 CH

TDIAZ1

concerning document should be mailed:

A. Trademark Application No.(s) \_\_\_\_\_

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

75761647

Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman

State: NY Zip: 10022-2585

Docket **75.09 CHARR** 16.347; 16.877A; 17.122; 17.373



102252152

9-16-02

Limited Partnership

Association

Merger

Change of Name

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Faces Cosmetics Group Inc. Name: Internal Address: Street Address: 30 Macintosh Blvd., Unit 6 Vaughan, Ontario CANADA State: Zip: L4K 4P1 Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association\_ General Partnership\_ Limited Partnership \_ Corporation-State\_Ontario, Canada Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 

Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 
Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,537,731; 1,827,131; 1,377,794 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: ..... 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 115.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1290 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ANY FEE DUE WITH THIS PAPER, NOT FULLY COVERED BY AN ENCLOSED CHECK, MAY BE CHARGED ON DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 501290

a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 002599 FRAME: 0673

September 13,2002

Date

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Faces Cosmetics Group Inc. a Barbadian Corporation, ("ASSIGNOR"), with a place of business at 30 Macintosh Blvd., Unit 6, Vaughan, Ontario, Canada L4k 4P1 has adopted, used and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, service marks and trade names, and registrations and pending applications therefore, identified and listed on Schedule A hereto and made a part hereof, (collectively, the "Scheduled Marks"), and the priority rights associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, the said ASSIGNOR desires to transfer, assign, convey, deliver, set over and vest all of their respective right, title and interest for the United States and worldwide, in and to the Scheduled Marks unto and in Faces Cosmetics Group Inc. an Ontario Corporation, ("ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 30 Macintosh Blvd., Unit 6, Vaughan, Ontario, Canada L4K 4P1; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to receive from ASSIGNOR all of said right, title and interests in the Scheduled Marks and applications therefore:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, convey, transfer, deliver, set over and vest to and in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, this entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or common law, in and to the Scheduled Marks, and all the rights and privileges related thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said applications and marks, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement and dilution, together with that part of the goodwill of the business

connected with the use of and symbolized by said Trademarks throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivers as of this 17th day of June, 2002.

FACES COSMETICS GROUP INC. A Barbadian Corporation

By:

Name:\_

Title: \_

PRESIDENT & CE

## SCHEDULE A

# U.S. TRADEMARKS

Mark	Application/	Filing/
	Registration No.	Registration Date
F DESIGN	2537731	Feb. 12, 2002
F FACES DESIGN	75/761,647	July 27, 1999
FACES DESIGN	1827131	Mar. 22, 1994
QUICK DIP	1377794	Jan. 14, 1986

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): -16-02 Name: Faces Cosmetics Group Inc. FACES COSMETICS GROUP INC Address: Association Street Address: 30 Macintosh Blvd., Unit 6 Individual(s) Limited Partnership Vaughan, Ontario CANADA General Partnership Zip: L4K 4P1 Corporation-State Other \_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State Ontario, Canada Merger **Assignment** Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Ves No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes V No Execution Date: 06/17/2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) \_\_\_ A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2.537,731; 1,827,131; 1,377,794 75/761,6**47**; Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Linda S. Chan 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_115.00 Internal Address:\_\_\_ **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account Docket No.: PARR 16.347; 16.877A; 17.122; 17.373 Street Address: Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman 8. Deposit account number: 575 Madison Avenue 50-1290 State: NY Zip: 10022-2585 Citv: New York (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is

ANY FEE DUE WITH THIS PAPER, NOT FULLY COVERED BY AN ENCLOSED CHECK, MAY BE CHARGED ON DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 501290

a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Linda S. Chan

TRANSMENT WAND TO AND TO AND THE PARTY OF TH

**REEL: 002599 FRAME: 0677** 

September 13, 2002

Date

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Faces Cosmetics Group Inc. a Barbadian Corporation, ("ASSIGNOR"), with a place of business at 30 Macintosh Blvd., Unit 6, Vaughan, Ontario, Canada L4k 4P1 has adopted, used and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, service marks and trade names, and registrations and pending applications therefore, identified and listed on Schedule A hereto and made a part hereof, (collectively, the "Scheduled Marks"), and the priority rights associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, the said ASSIGNOR desires to transfer, assign, convey, deliver, set over and vest all of their respective right, title and interest for the United States and worldwide, in and to the Scheduled Marks unto and in Faces Cosmetics Group Inc. an Ontario Corporation, ("ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 30 Macintosh Blvd., Unit 6, Vaughan, Ontario, Canada L4K 4P1; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to receive from ASSIGNOR all of said right, title and interests in the Scheduled Marks and applications therefore:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, convey, transfer, deliver, set over and vest to and in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, this entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or common law, in and to the Scheduled Marks, and all the rights and privileges related thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said applications and marks, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement and dilution, together with that part of the goodwill of the business

connected with the use of and symbolized by said Trademarks throughout the world.

FACES COSMETICS GROUP INC. A Barbadian Corporation

By:

Name: RAMESH C

Title: PRESDENT & CEO

## SCHEDULE A

# U.S. TRADEMARKS

Mark	Application/	Filing/
	Registration No.	Registration Date
F DESIGN	2537731	Feb. 12, 2002
F FACES DESIGN	75/761,647	July 27, 1999
FACES DESIGN	1827131	Mar. 22, 1994
QUICK DIP	1377794	Jan. 14, 1986

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	_ Y Y Y			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):  FACES COSMETICS GROUP INC.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Faces Cosmetics Group Inc.			
Individual(s)	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Ontario, Canada  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ✓ Yes No			
Execution Date: 06/17/2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes V No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  75/761,647;	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Linda S. Chan Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Docket No.: PARR 16.347; 16.877A; 17.122; 17.373	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman	8. Deposit account number:			
575 Madison Avenue	50-1290			
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022-2585	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is

Washington, D.C. 20231

ANY FEE DUE WITH THIS PAPER, NOT FULLY COVERED BY AN ENCLOSED CHECK, MAY BE CHARGED ON DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 501290

a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

9. Signature.

Linda S. Chan

Filed by Stoff A 18 3 P 48 33 WS on St The Hill B. 12002 por a full for the Sand Sand by g. V. HEWCIA WAND-ARAUTAN

REEL: 002599 FRAME: 0681

September (3, 2002)

5

Date

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Faces Cosmetics Group Inc. a Barbadian Corporation, ("ASSIGNOR"), with a place of business at 30 Macintosh Blvd., Unit 6, Vaughan, Ontario, Canada L4k 4P1 has adopted, used and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, service marks and trade names, and registrations and pending applications therefore, identified and listed on Schedule A hereto and made a part hereof, (collectively, the "Scheduled Marks"), and the priority rights associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, the said ASSIGNOR desires to transfer, assign, convey, deliver, set over and vest all of their respective right, title and interest for the United States and worldwide, in and to the Scheduled Marks unto and in Faces Cosmetics Group Inc. an Ontario Corporation, ("ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 30 Macintosh Blvd., Unit 6, Vaughan, Ontario, Canada L4K 4P1; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to receive from ASSIGNOR all of said right, title and interests in the Scheduled Marks and applications therefore:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, convey, transfer, deliver, set over and vest to and in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, this entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or common law, in and to the Scheduled Marks, and all the rights and privileges related thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said applications and marks, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement and dilution, together with that part of the goodwill of the business

connected with the use of and symbolized by said Trademarks throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivers as of this 17/h day of June, 2002.

FACES COSMETICS GROUP INC. A Barbadian Corporation

By:

Name:\_\_\_\_

Title:

PRESIDENT & CEO

## SCHEDULE A

# U.S. TRADEMARKS

Mark	Application/	Filing/
	Registration No.	Registration Date
F DESIGN	2537731	Feb. 12, 2002
F FACES DESIGN	75/761,647	July 27, 1999
FACES DESIGN	1827131	Mar. 22, 1994
QUICK DIP	1377794	Jan. 14, 1986

**RECORDED: 09/16/2002**